For Immediate Release

October 26, 2007

The 1st Generating Unit of Yaomeng Power Plant II of China Power Commenced Commercial Operation

China Power International Development Limited (the "Company", stock code: 2380) today announced that the first 600MW supercritical core-fired generating unit of Pingdingshan Yaomeng No.2 Power Generating Company Limited in Henan Province ("Yaomeng Power Plant II") passed the 168-hours full load pilot run and commenced commercial operation on October 26, 2007.

Yaomeng Power Plant II, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, planned to construct two 600MW supercritical core-fired generating units installed with flue and gas desulphurisation facilities, as approved by the State Development and Reform Commission of the PRC at the end of 2005. Currently, the Company has a total attributable installed capacity of 6,615MW.

China Power International Development Limited

The shares of the Company have been listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited since 15 October 2004. The Company is the flagship company of China Power Investment Corporation (one of the five national power generation groups in China) and its principal business is to develop, construct, manage and operate power plants in China. The Company has 100% ownership in its three high-capacity coal-fired power plants under commercial operation and 50% equity interest in the associated company, Changshu Power Plant. The Company wholly-owned and owned as controlling shareholder three large scale coal-fired power plants which are under construction Meanwhile, the Company also owns a 21.92% stake in Shanghai Electric Power Co. Ltd., which is listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange. Currently, China Power has an attributable installed capacity of approximately 6,615 MW.

- END -

For further information, please contact:

China Power International Development Limited

Vice President: Mr. Zhao Xinyan / Investor Relations: Mr. Shou Rufeng

Tel: (852) 2802-3861 Fax: (852) 2802-3922

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Company Limited

Ms. Katy Chan / Mr. Terence Wong / Ms. Gigi Chan

katychan@wspr.com.hk / terencewong@wspr.com.hk / gigichan@wspr.com.hk

Tel: (852) 2851-1038 Fax: (852) 2815-1352